---------   ---------   ---------
Favorable (unfavorable) variance, net .....   $   (970)   $   342   $   (628)
   =========   =========   =========

   The following table presents a summary of the change in average balances
and yields for the first quarters of 2004 and 2003 for each of our
interest-earning asset categories:

   Annualized
   Average Balance   Increase   Average Yield   Increase
   -------------------   (Decrease)   ------------------   (Decrease)
For the three months ended March 31,   2004   2003   $   2004   2003   Basis Points
- ----------------------------------------------  ---------  ---------   ----------   -------   -------   ------------

Interest earning cash and other .....  $ 35,552   $  11,951   $   23,601   1.28%   1.67%   (39)
Federal funds sold and repurchase agreements   156,119   104,680   51,439   1.00%   1.22%   (22)
Trading securities:
  U.S. government and sponsored enterprise
   securities and CMOs (AAA-rated) .....   5,281   16,119   (10,838)   1.21%   (2.61)%   382
  Subordinates and residuals .....   43,132   36,854   6,278   29.88%   53.94%   (2,406)
Loans, net .....   44,715   101,320   (56,605)   4.11%   1.47%   264
Match funded loans and securities .....   23,912   50,048   (26,136)   6.71%   9.21%   (250)
   ---------  ---------   ----------
   $ 308,711  $ 320,972   $  (12,261)   5.97%   8.42%   (245)
   =========  =========   ==========

   o   The decline in the average balance of match funded loans and
   securities was primarily the result of principal repayments received
   on the loans and the transfer of the match funded securities to
   residual trading securities during the second quarter of 2003 as a
   result of the repurchase and retirement of the related match funded
   debt.
   o   The decline in the average yield on subordinates and residual
   securities is largely the result of lower interest on our U.K.